Remittance Dates:

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

it be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 {b) of the Transition Properly Servicing Agreement]

02/01/2020 - 02/29/2020

AEP TEXAS CENTRAL TRANSITION FUNDING Il LLC

AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer

Pursuant te the Transition Property Servicing Agreement dated as of March 14, 2012 (the "Transition Property Servicing Agreement”) between

AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer, and AEP Texas Central Transition Funding Il LLC. as Note Issuer, the Servicer does herby certify as follows:

Collection Period:
Remittance Dates:

TC Class

Residential

Commercial Energy
Commercial Demand
Large Industrial - Firm
Large Industrial - Non-Firm
Standby - Firm

Standby - Non-Firm
Municipal & Cotton Gin

February - 2020
Feb-01-2020 to Feb-29-2020

Collection Period: February - 2019

TC Class

Residential

Commercial Energy
Commercial Demand
Large Industrial - Firm
Large Industrial - Non-Firm
Standby - Firm

Standby - Non-Firm
Municipal & Cotton Gin

a. TCs in Effect b. TCs Billed
0028970 $kwH 1,677,364.13
0080870 $kwH 1,054,604 .59
7645210 $kW 1,671,048.72
3246790 kW 117,597.61
5324090 $kW 99,154.74
0696870 Skw 94,761.50
0683730 $kW 14,652.72
0045560 $kwH 137,927.42
Total $4,867,111.43
d. Estimated e. Actual
TC Payments TC Payments for this Collection
Received Received Period
2,161,623.57 2,073,118.95 0.00
1,076,850.94 1,078,399.04 1,548.10
1,734,213.69 1,728,980.30 0.00
123,149.02 135,877.39 12,728.37
104,300.92 124,593.65 20,292.73
79,415.42 84,929.36 5,513.94
14,084.03 14,257.51 173.48
138,458.87 147,785.35 9,326.48
Total $5,432,096.46 $5,387,941.55 $49,583.10

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (¢):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Peried is (¢ + f - gk

j- If (i=h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If {h=i). (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Transition Property Servicing Agreement.
In WITNESS HEREQF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of March, 2020.

¢. Estimated TC Payments Received

1.887,173.29
1,046,918.31
1,577,958.38
183,920.44
119,077.65
82,271.30
14,424 .95
136,211.98
$5,047,956.30

f. Remittance Shortfal g. Excess Remittance

for this Collection
Period
88,504.62
0.00
5,233.39
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
$93,738.01

$5.047.956.30
$5.003,801.39
$0.00
$44,154.91



